Details

Haier is recalling some of its previous washing machine models because fault has been identified. A component in the control panel of the machine may overheat, creating a risk of fire.

To find out if your machine is affected, locate the model number. The model number is located on the body of the machine, just inside the machine front door. The affected models are:

Model Colour
HW-C1260TVE-U White
HW-C1260TVEME-U Silver
HW-C1460TVE-U White
HW-C1460TVEME-U  Silver
HW-C1270TVE White
HW-C1270TVE ME Silver
HW-C1470TVE White
HW-C1470TVEME Silver

What to do

If you discover that you have an affected model then please stop using the device immediately and contact:

0800 888 6124

or email
modifications@0800repair.com